BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD.

P. O. BOX 1237

DURANGO, COLORADO 81301

(303) 247-0728

February 6, 1980

Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Secretary-Director New Mexico Energy Resources Board c/o New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

NSL Marinder Bland 104580 Rule 2780

Re: Application for non-standard location, Northeast Blanco

Unit No. 34A

Dear Mr. Ramey:

As operator of the Northeast Blanco Unit, we are requesting administrative approval of a non-standard well location to be completed in the Mesaverde Formation.

We intend to drill the Northeast Blanco Unit Well No. 34A, an infill well, located 1580' F/SL - 1290' F/WL, K-18-30-7W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Due to extreme topographical conditions and proximity to the Navajo Dam, we believe we have surveyed this well site in the most logical location.

All offset properties, are within the bounds of the Northeast Blanco Unit except Section 30, T30N, R7W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, which is operated by El Paso Natural Gas Company, P. O. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico, who was notified by registered mail on February 6, 1980, of our request for administrative approval of the above non-standard well location.

The proration unit dedicated to Well No. 34A was approved by Case No. 1009; Order No. R-753 containing 307.44 acres.

OIL CO.IST Y. H.C. DIVISION

SANTA FE

Attachments DL:1r

Very truly yours,

BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS CO., LTD.

DeLasso Loos, District Manager

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Aztec, New Mexico

> United States Geological Survey Durango, Colorado

		All distan	nces must be from	m the oute	r boundaries of	the Bectlo	١.	
Operator BLACKWOOD & NICHOLS					ORTHEAST	CO UNIT	Well No.	
Unit Letter	Section	Township		Range	 	County		
К	18	30	N.	7W.	N.M.P.M.		SAN JU	AN
Actual Footage Loc	1	· I				·		
1580	feet from the	south	line and	129	90 (00	t from the	west	line
Ground Level Elev:		rmation		°001				Dedicated Acreage:
6144 U.G	. Mesav	erde	į	Bla	nco-Mesa	verde	1	307.44 Acres
1 O	e acreage dedica	tad to the	aubiact wal	l by col	ared pencil o	- haahur	maska on the	
1. Outline in	e acreage dedice	ited to the	Bublect wer	i by con	brea peneti o	и наснии	a marks on the	piat below.
	nan one lease is	dedicated	to the well,	outline	each and ide	ntify the	ownership the	ereof (both as to working
	an one lease of d				to the well,	have the	interests of	all owners been consoli-
XX Yes			yes;' type of		lation	Unitiza	ation	
WV ICE		11311C1 15	yes, type or	COHBOIL	ation			
If answer	is "no," list the	owners an	d tract descri	ptions w	hich have ac	ctually be	en consolida	ted. (Use reverse side of
	f necessary.)			•	····			
No allowal	ble will be assign	ed to the w	ell until all i	nterests	have been	consolida	ted (by comm	unitization, unitization,
forced-poo	ling, or otherwise) or until a	non-standard	unit, eli	minating suc	h interes	ts, has been	approved by the Commis-
sion.								
							- 1	
		·i		;				CERTIFICATION
			•	i		,	· •	
		ļ		i			I hereby co	ortify that the information con-
		i		. 1			, tained here	in is true and complete to the
							best of my	knowledge and belief.
			•	1	•		. Dola	isso Loos
	l l	. [i	·			isso Loos
•			- 	i	 _		Name	Lasso Jan
				i			Position	Masso Cars
	1			i				rict Manager
				i	•		Company	
			•	i	·		Plastres	d C Nichola Co. In
				1			Date	od & Nichols Co., Lt
. !		·		- 1	•			
	i			ļ	•		Jane	ary 21, 1980
	200	***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Federa	1 .		1			1 6 4 4 4 4	entify that the well-location
		_		1			l ·	his plat was plotted from field
			•	į		1	t	ctual surveys made by me or
:		- 11		1	•		1	upervision, and that the same
4				1			1 '	d correct to the best of my
	/290'	→ ? []		ļ	•		knowledge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. [! _ i		·	!	·			
	1 !	1						
							5	
		580		•			Date Surveye	
		15		إ	-			c. 3, 1979
			·				end/or Lugar	rotesatonal Engireer
	i			!	•	1		My Whores
	+	<u> </u>		ļ			John	A. Kroever PLS
	1	V V		<u> </u>			Certificate No	
	1		1	1		 [1	



